Lessard-Sams Outdoor Heritage Council Hearings for Funding Requests ML 2026/FY 2027

Tuesday, August 26, 2025

| 8:15am - 6:00pm

8:15-8:30 am

8:30 - 8:45 am

8:45-9:00 am

9:00-9:15am

9:15-9:30 am

9:30-9:45 am

9:45 - 10:00 am

10:00 - 10:15 am

10:30 - 10:45 am

10:45-11:00 am

11:00 - 11:15 am

11:15-11:30 am

11:30- 11:45 am

11:45am-12:00 pm

12:00-12:15 pm

PAO1

PAO2

PAO3

PAO4

PAOS5

PAO6

PAO7

PAOS8

PREO1

PREO2

PREO3

FAO1

FAO2

FREO1

HEARING SCHEDULE

Council business (Agenda, Minutes,
COl, Chair’'s Comments, ED Report)

2026 RIM Grasslands Reserve,
Phase 7

Accelerating the Wildlife
Management Area Program, Phase
18

DNR WMA & SNA Acquisition,
Phase 18

Martin County WMA Acquisition,
Phase 10

ML 2026 Northern Tallgrass Prairie
National Wildlife Refuge, Phase 16

MN Prairie Recovery Program,
Phase 15

Prairie Chicken Habitat Partnership
of the Southern Red River Valley,
Phase 12

$10,345,000

$15,623,900

$8,975,000

$10,213,900

$9,886,200

$13,668,300

$12,004,600

BREAK 10:15 - 10:30 am

RIM Buffers for Wildlife and Water

2026 Accelerating the USFWS
Habitat Conservation Easement
Program

DNR Grassland Enhancement,
Phase 17

Enhanced Public Land - Grasslands,
Phase 9

Northern Forests Legacy Project

Sand Lake/7 Beavers Acquisition &
Enhancement

DNR Forest Restoration and
Enhancement, Phase 6

$10,000,000

$13,200,000

$9,962,400

$7,168,000

$25,105,400

$10,309,600

$7,622,600
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1:15-1:30 pm

1:30 - 1:45 pm

1:45 - 2:00 pm

2:00 - 2:15 pm

2:15-2:30 pm

2:30 - 2:45 pm

2:45 - 3:00 pm

3:00-3:15 pm

3:30 - 3:45 pm

3:45 - 4:00 pm

4:00 - 4:15 pm

4:15 - 4:30 pm

4:30 - 4:45 pm

4:45 -5:00 pm

5:00 - 5:15 pm

5:15-6:00 pm

FREO2

WAO1

WAOQ2

WAO3

WAO4

WREO2

WREO3

WREO5

WREO06

WREOQO7

HAO1

HAO02

HAO03

HAO4

CPL

LUNCH 12:15-1:15 pm

Enhancing Critical Wildlife Forest
Habitats and Watersheds on
Superior National Forest
Accelerating the Waterfowl
Production Area Program,
Phase 18

RIM Wetlands - Restoring the
Most Productive Habitat in
Minnesota

Shallow Lake & Wetland
Protection & Restoration
Program

Wetland Habitat Protection and
Restoration Program, Phase 11

Howard Lake Habitat Restoration

Living Shallow Lakes and
Wetlands Enhancement &
Restoration Initiative

Talcot Lake

$4,728,000

$13,980,600

$14,000,000

$12,995,000

$14,336,000

$711,500

$14,975,000

$7,590,000

BREAK 3:15 - 3:30 pm

Roseau Lake Rehabilitation,
Phase 3

Shallow Lakes and Wetland
Enhancements, Phase 18

2026 Riparian Habitat Protection
in the Kettle and Snake River
Watersheds

Cannon River Watershed Habitat
Protection and Restoration
Program - 15

DNR AMA Fee-Title and Trout
Stream Easement Acquisition

Washington County Habitat
Protection and Restoration
Partnership, Phase 2

Conservation Partners Legacy
Grant Program ML26/FY27

Council Discussion:
Daily Wrap-up

$8,685,000

$23,795,000

$5,000,000

$11,769,800

$6,450,000

$6,917,000

$15,000,000
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