Tuesday.	A	20	2025
HILDECUSY	ΔΠΟΠΕΤ	/n	71175

8:15am – 6:00pm

HEARING SCHEDULE

Time	ID	Title	Request	Manager	Organization
8:15 - 8:30 am		Council business (Agenda, Minutes, COI, Chair's Comments, ED Report)			
8:30 - 8:45 am	PA01	2026 RIM Grasslands Reserve, Phase 7	\$10,345,000	John Voz	MN BWSR
8:45 - 9:00 am	PA02	Accelerating the Wildlife Management Area Program, Phase 18	\$15,623,900	Sabin Adams	Pheasants Forever
9:00 - 9:15 am	PA03	DNR WMA & SNA Acquisition, Phase 18	\$8,975,000	Jeff Tillma	MN DNR
9:15 - 9:30 am	PA04	Martin County WMA Acquisition, Phase 10	\$10,213,900	Doug Hartke	Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc.
9:30 - 9:45 am	PA05	ML 2026 Northern Tallgrass Prairie National Wildlife Refuge, Phase 16	\$9,886,200	Chris McGrath	The Nature Conservancy
9:45 - 10:00 am	PA06	MN Prairie Recovery Program, Phase 15	\$13,668,300	Liz Beery	The Nature Conservancy
10:00 - 10:15 am	PA07	Prairie Chicken Habitat Partnership of the Southern Red River Valley, Phase 12	\$12,004,600	Sabin Adams	Pheasants Forever

BREAK 10:15 - 10:30 am

Time	ID	Title	Request	Manager	Organization
10:30 - 10:45 am	PA08	RIM Buffers for Wildlife and Water	\$10,000,000	Dusty Van Thuyne	MN BWSR
10:45 - 11:00 am	PRE01	2026 Accelerating the USFWS Habitat Conservation Easement Program	\$13,200,000	Logan Shoup	Ducks Unlimited
11:00 - 11:15 am	PRE02	DNR Grassland Enhancement, Phase 17	\$9,962,400	Greg Hoch	MN DNR
11:15 - 11:30 am	PRE03	Enhanced Public Land - Grasslands, Phase 9	\$7,168,000	Sabin Adams	Pheasants Forever
11:30 - 11:45 am	FA01	Northern Forests Legacy Project	\$25,105,400	Christine Ostern	MN DNR
11:45am-12:00 pm	FA02	Sand Lake/7 Beavers Acquisition & Enhancement	\$10,309,600	Rich Biske	The Nature Conservancy
12:00 - 12:15 pm	FRE01	DNR Forest Restoration and Enhancement, Phase 6	\$7,622,600	Ted Dick	MN DNR

LUNCH 12:15 - 1:15 pm

Time	ID	Title	Request	Manager	Organization
1:15 - 1:30 pm	FRE02	Enhancing Critical Wildlife Forest Habitats and Watersheds on Superior National Forest	\$4,728,000	Candace Leong	Patriot Restoration OPS (PROPS)
1:30 - 1:45 pm	WA01	Accelerating the Waterfowl Production Area Program, Phase 18	\$13,980,600	Sabin Adams	Pheasants Forever
1:45 - 2:00 pm	WA02	RIM Wetlands - Restoring the Most Productive Habitat in Minnesota	\$14,000,000	John Voz	MN BWSR
2:00 - 2:15 pm	WA03	Shallow Lake & Wetland Protection & Restoration Program	\$12,995,000	Jon Schneider	Ducks Unlimited
2:15 - 2:30 pm	WA04	Wetland Habitat Protection and Restoration Program, Phase 11	\$14,336,000	Wayne Ostlie	Minnesota Land Trust
2:30 - 2:45 pm	WRE02	Howard Lake Habitat Restoration	\$711,500	Alicia O'Hare	Wright Soil and Water Conservation District
2:45 - 3:00 pm	WRE03	Living Shallow Lakes and Wetlands Enhancement & Restoration Initiative	\$14,975,000	John Lindstrom	Ducks Unlimited
3:00 - 3:15 pm	WRE05	Talcot Lake	\$7,590,000	Ricky Lien	MN DNR

BREAK 3:15 - 3:30 pm

Time	ID	Title	Request	Manager	Organization
3:30 - 3:45 pm	WRE06	Roseau Lake Rehabilitation, Phase 3	\$8,685,000	Tracy Halstensgard	Roseau River Watershed District
3:45 - 4:00 pm	WRE07	Shallow Lakes and Wetland Enhancements, Phase 18	\$23,795,000	Ricky Lien	MN DNR
4:00 - 4:15 pm	HA01	2026 Riparian Habitat Protection in the Kettle and Snake River Watersheds	\$5,000,000	Paul Swanson	Pine County Soil and Water Conservation District
4:15 - 4:30 pm	HA02	Cannon River Watershed Habitat Protection and Restoration Program - 15	\$11,769,800	Jennifer Tonko	Clean River Partners
4:30 - 4:45 pm	HA03	DNR AMA Fee-Title and Trout Stream Easement Acquisition	\$6,450,000	Rick Walsh	MN DNR
4:45 – 5:00 pm	HA04	Washington County Habitat Protection and Restoration Partnership, Phase 2	\$6,917,000	Serena Raths	Washington County
5:00 - 5:15 pm	CPL	Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program ML26/FY27	\$15,000,000	David Stein	DNR
5:15 – 6:00 pm		Council Discussion: Daily Wrap-up			